

DATE: 12/15/2011

Timco Engineering Inc. Telecommunication Certification Body 849 NW State Road 45 Newberry, Florida 32669 United States

## Re: Xplore Technologies Corporation FCC ID: Q2GI6205-XPL Part 2.933(b) Change in Identification of Equipment

Xplore Technologies Corporation hereby requests a Change in Identification of a previously certified device under FCC Rule Part 2.933(b). The device was originally certified as a composite device (single modular approval) under FCC Rule Parts 15C (DTS) and 15E (UNII).

The new equipment identification is FCC ID: Q2GI6205-XPL. The original equipment identification is FCC ID: PD962205ANH and the original Grantee is Intel Corporation. The original application was certified on September 13, 2010.

The test data submitted with the original application continues to be representative of the newly identified device. The newly identified device is physically, electrically and mechanically identical to the originally certified device. External device photographs and the FCC ID label are submitted herein. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerelv

Asson Moreland Xplore Technologies Corp. Safety and Compliance Specialist Telephone No.: (512) 485-1549 ext. 230 Fax No.: (512) 485-1505 Email: imoreland@xploretech.com

> 14000 Summit Drive, Suite 900 Austin, TX United States 78728 Tel: (512) 336-7797 • Fax: (512) 336-7791

1-888-44-XPLORE www.xploretech.com